will be 14% post the
Entitlement Offer and
settlement of
acquisitions

34.9

(71.8)
62.3

25.9

18.4

Net debt as at 31
December 2014

Previously
announced
acquisitions

Entitlement Offer
(Net of fees)

New Acquisition Pro-forma net
debt

(1), (2)

Notes:
(1) A number of acquisitions announced in December 2014 and January 2015 had already settled as at 31 December 2014. As such, adjustments are made to incorporate the
remaining centres to be settled in 2015; (2) Adjustments have also been made for acquisitions announced in September 2014 that have already settled in January and  February 2015;
(3) Includes transaction costs associated with the New Acquisition.

(3)

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT
& INVESTOR PRESENTATION3

19RETAIL OFFER BOOKLET AFFINITY EDUCATION GROUP LIMITED

Pro-forma historical balance sheet

11

$'000 31 Dec 2014 Previously announced
acquisitions(1),(2) Entitlement Offer(3) New Acquisition(4) Pro-forma

31 Dec 2014

Cash and cash equivalents 3,286   -  25,905  (25,905) 3,286

Trade and other receivables 4,453   -   -   -  4,453

Property, plant and equipment 7,121  2,400   -  900  10,421

Intangibles 172,677  55,031   -  22,951  250,659

Deferred tax 5,097  397  975  149  6,618

Held for sale 250   -   -   -  250

Other 3,179   -   -   -  3,179

Total assets 196,063  57,828  26,880  (1,905) 278,866

Trade and other payables 9,807   -   -   -  9,807

Bank borrowings 21,703  62,291  (45,845)  -  38,149

Provisions 7,988  1,320   -  495  9,803

Income tax 2,896   -   -   -  2,896

Leases and other borrowings 1,016   -   -   -  1,016

Other 4,441   -   -   -  4,441

Total liabilities 47,851  63,611  (45,845) 495  66,112

Net Assets 148,212  (5,783) 72,725  (2,400) 212,754

Share capital 161,192   -  72,725  - 233,917

Accumulated losses (12,980) (5,783)  - (2,400) (21,163)

Total Equity 148,212  (5,783) 72,725  (2,400) 212,754

Net gearing 11% 14%

Notes:
(1) A number of acquisitions announced in December 2014 and January 2015 had already settled as at 31 December 2014. As such, adjustments are made to incorporate the
remaining centres to be settled in 2015; (2) Adjustments have also been made for acquisitions announced in September 2014 that have already settled in January and
February 2015; (3) Includes transaction costs associated with the Entitlement Offer; (4) Includes transaction costs associated with the New Acquisition.

Entitlement Offer timetable

12

Event Date

Announcement of Entitlement Offer Thursday 12 March 2015